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1. Overview of the report

The current report highlights the insights from the AA monthly survey, 21-Day Lockdown.
The results illustrate the respondents’ reactions towards the lockdown regulations and
working from home. Additionally, respondents were asked about their spending habits

during this time and whether they are planning to go on holiday post the lockdown.

2. Results

Are you working from home during the 21-day lockdown?

53%

= Yes = No

Sample: 664



How are you finding working from home compared to
your regular working conditions?

m Easier mHarder The same mOther

Sample: 315
What are you doing with your free time?
Reading 24%
Watching Netflix/DSTV 18%
| am an essential worker 12%
Shopping 1%
Other 46%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
Sample: 352
Other:
Admin Exercising
Cleaning Home maintenance
Gardening
Crafts



Are you looking forward to going back to the office?

52%

mYes = No
Sample: 664
Would you rather work from home?
50%
= Yes = No
Sample: 664




What do you see as the benefits of working from home?

Less time spent driving
Unemployed / retired
Determine your own schedule
Saving money

No benefit

Less interruptions

More productive

More time with family

Not working from home
Less exposure to COVID-19
More comfortable

| always work from home
Less stress

More focused

Safer

Don't have to dress for work

No office politics

12%
11%
9%
6%
4%
4%
5% 10% 15%

20%

20%

20%

25%

Sample: 655




What do you see as the drawbacks of working from

No drawbacks

No face-to-face interactions
Distractions

Lack of resources

Need for self-discipline
Unemployed / retired

Lack of work-life balance
Loneliness

Technology related issues
Lack of social interactions
Lack of proper communication
Not working from home
Lack of Productivity
Need for good time management
Taking care of children

No income

home?

18%
13%
6%

6%

5%

4%

4%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

2%

2%

1%

5%

10% 15% 20%

25%

25%

30%

Sample: 568




Are you saving money during the 21-day lockdown or spending
more?

60%

Saving M Spending more M Neither

Sample: 664
Are you going to eat at restaurants more or less often
after the 21-day lockdown?
More mLess mNeither
Sample: 664



72%

= Yes

No

Are you planning on going on holiday after the 21-day lockdown?

Sample: 664

Local

Europe 9%

Asia 1%

USA 1%

Other 9%

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

50%

Where are you going to travel?

60%

70%

80%

81%

90%

Sample: 185

Other:

Canada
Africa
Not sure




Have you been stopped while driving during the 21-day

lockdown?
86%
= Yes No

Sample: 664

How would you rate the interaction between yourself and the
official after you were stopped?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Bad mNotbad m Good mVerygood M Extremelygood

Sample: 95



Why were you driving?

| was on my way to or from essential grocery
shopping.

| was on my way to or from work because | am

. 27%
an essential worker.

| was on my way to or from seeking medical

0,
attention. 18%

Other 16%

39%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

Sample: 95

Other:

On my way to police station
On my way to a pharmacy
On my way to work

On my way to the bank

End.




